

Bismarck Horse Club 1909 Riverwood Drive PO Box 716 Bismarck, ND 58504

Admin@bismarckhorseclub.com www.bismarckhorseclub.com

Date:	_/	_/		
Dear				

The Bismarck Horse Club Board of Directors would like to extend an invitation to become a sponsor for our 2024 season. Bismarck Horse Club is a non-profit organization that was established in 1947. Started by a small group of people interested in trail riding, the Bismarck Horse Club has evolved and expanded throughout the decades, growing to well over 100 members.

In addition to the tradition of trail rides, the Bismarck Horse Club offers four Playdays during the year. These Playdays are open to everyone who owns a horse and is interested in a little friendly competition. Contestants participate in a full range of equestrian events from speed events to showing events, both English and Western. Aside from the reward of fun and friends, competitors are also competing for year-end prizes.

We are looking for sponsors who are willing to donate any dollar amount to assist in covering prizes for our members as well as helping with operational facility expenses.

If providing a sponsorship for Bismarck Horse Club is an option for you, checks can be mailed to <u>Bismarck Horse Club</u>, <u>PO BOX 716</u>, <u>Bismarck</u>, <u>ND 58504</u>. If you are interested in any additional advertising at any of our Playdays, our website, or our End of Year Banquet, please contact us via admin@bismarckhorseclub.com.

We also appreciate individuals who are willing to become Bismarck Horse Club members. A strong membership supports the future of the club. If you are interested in purchasing a membership, please see our website www.bismarckhorseclub.com.

We appreciate any support you are able to provide.

Happy Trails, The Bismarck Horse Club Board of Directors